# CH \$40.00 21770

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ION Optics, Inc.		01/06/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flir Surveillance Inc.
Street Address:	27700 SW Parkway Avenue
City:	Wilsonville
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97070
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2177097	PULSIR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028611500

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Tidman

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95766.20115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Tidman
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Tidman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PULSIR assignment#page1.tif source=PULSIR assignment#page2.tif source=PULSIR assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0437

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ION Optics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 4 Federal Street, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821 ("Assignor"), was purchased by FLIR Detection, Inc. fka ICx Technologies, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1024 South Innovation Way, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074 is the owner, and is the record owner, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, FLIR Surveillance Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 27700 SW Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070 ("Assignee") was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it hereby sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

Executed this	6	day of	Januaro	<u> </u>
				ASSIGNEE
				FLIR Detection, Inc. fka ICx Technologies, Inc  By:  Name: Thomas A. Surran  Fitle: President
			3	Date: 1   lo   1 lo
			i	ASSIGNOR
			j	FLIR Surveillance Inc.
			.]	Зу:
			]	Name: Thomas A. Surran

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0438

Title Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer

Date: 16/16

# SCHEDULE A

Docket Number	Country	Mark	Appl. No	Appl. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date
095766.020115	United States	PULSIR	74721829	08/28/1995	2177097	07/28/1998

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0440